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Estimate Of Quantities Page 13 3

02/14/2017 10:00:32

8010-01-63

ItemLine Item Description Unit Total Qty
0010 Removing Small Pipe Culverts EACH 19.000203.0100 19.000
0020 Removing Old Structure (station) 01. 34+21 LS 1.000203.0200 1.000
0030 Removing Old Structure (station) 02. 183+95 LS 1.000203.0200 1.000
0040 Removing Asphaltic Surface SY 2,664.000204.0110 2,664.000
0050 Removing (item description) 01. Apron Endwall EACH 140.000204.9060.S 140.000
0060 Select Borrow CY 162.000208.1100 162.000
0070 Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 8010-01-63 EACH 1.000213.0100 1.000
0080 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 2,059.000305.0120 2,059.000
0090 Tack Coat GAL 140.000455.0605 140.000
0100 Asphaltic Surface TON 756.000465.0105 756.000
0110 Cleaning Culvert Pipes EACH 56.000520.8700 56.000
0120 Culvert Pipe Corrugated Aluminum 24-Inch LF 474.000525.0124 474.000
0130 Culvert Pipe Corrugated Aluminum 30-Inch LF 654.000525.0130 654.000
0140 Culvert Pipe Corrugated Aluminum 36-Inch LF 225.000525.0136 225.000
0150 Culvert Pipe Corrugated Aluminum 72-Inch LF 74.000525.0172 74.000
0160 Aluminum Apron Endwalls for Aluminum Culvert Pipe

24-Inch
EACH 114.000525.0324 114.000

0170 Aluminum Apron Endwalls for Aluminum Culvert Pipe
30-Inch

EACH 26.000525.0330 26.000

0180 Aluminum Apron Endwalls for Aluminum Culvert Pipe
36-Inch

EACH 28.000525.0336 28.000

0190 Aluminum Apron Endwalls for Aluminum Culvert Pipe
48-Inch

EACH 10.000525.0348 10.000

0200 Aluminum Apron Endwalls for Aluminum Culvert Pipe
72-Inch

EACH 2.000525.0372 2.000

0210 Riprap Medium CY 31.000606.0200 31.000
0220 Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01.

8010-01-63
EACH 1.000618.0100 1.000

0230 Mobilization EACH 1.000619.1000 1.000
0240 Silt Fence LF 3,150.000628.1504 3,150.000
0250 Silt Fence Maintenance LF 3,150.000628.1520 3,150.000
0260 Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 5.000628.1905 5.000
0270 Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control EACH 3.000628.1910 3.000
0280 Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 406.000628.7555 406.000
0290 Markers Culvert End EACH 182.000633.5200 182.000
0300 Field Office Type B EACH 1.000642.5001 1.000
0310 Traffic Control (project) 01. 8010-01-63 EACH 1.000643.0100 1.000
0320 Traffic Control Drums DAY 2,500.000643.0300 2,500.000
0330 Traffic Control Signs DAY 4,000.000643.0900 4,000.000
0340 Geotextile Type HR SY 214.000645.0120 214.000
0350 Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch LF 2,398.000646.0106 2,398.000



Estimate Of Quantities Page 23 3

02/14/2017 10:00:32

8010-01-63

ItemLine Item Description Unit Total Qty
0360 Construction Staking Pipe Culverts EACH 20.000650.6000 20.000
0370 Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01.

8010-01-63
LS 1.000650.9910 1.000

0380 Sawing Asphalt LF 1,260.000690.0150 1,260.000
0390 Special 01. Endwall Restoration EACH 180.000SPV.0060 180.000
0400 SPV.0060 Special 02. Cattle Pass Restoration EACH 2.000 2.000
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8010-01-63 STH 35 DOUGLAS

203.0200.01

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION LS REMARKS

0010 34+21 STH 35 1 66" CULVERT PIPE

TOTAL 0010 1

REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE (STATION) 01. (34+21)

203.0200.02

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION LS REMARKS

0010 183+95 STH 35 1 72" CATTLE PASS

TOTAL 0010 1

REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE (STATION) 02. (183+95)

REMOVING SMALL 

PIPE CULVERTS

REMOVING 

ASPHALTIC 

SURFACE

SELECT 

BORROW

BASE AGGREGATE 

DENSE 1 1/4-

INCH

TACK 

COAT

ASPHALTIC 

SURFACE

RIPRAP 

MEDIUM

GEOTEXTILE 

FABRIC 

TYPE HR

PAVEMENT 

MARKING 

EPOXY 4-INCH

CONSTRUCTION 

STAKING PIPE 

CULVERTS SAWING ASPHALT

203.0100 204.0110 208.1100 305.0120 455.0605 465.0105 606.0200 645.0120 646.0106 650.6000 690.0150

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH SY CY TON GAL TON CY SY LF EACH LF REMARKS

0010 25+23 P-2 STH 35 1 110 14 85 6 31 79 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X76'

0010 34+21 P-3 STH 35 200 13 155 10 56 4 25 240 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,66"X74'

0010 66+15 P-4 STH 35 1 153 25 119 8 43 2 15 163 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X94'

0010 98+03 P-5 STH 35 1 120 5 94 6 34 2 15 144 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X84'

0010 117+91 P-6 STH 35 1 120 4 94 6 34 2 15 85 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X68'

0010 124+51 P-7 STH 35 1 107 4 83 6 30 77 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X66'

0010 164+53 P-8 STH 35 1 130 20 101 7 37 91 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X94'

0010 183+95 P-9 STH 35 130 101 7 37 91 60 EXISTING CMCP 72"X62'

0010 185+00 P-10 STH 35 1 113 24 77 6 32 3 18 80 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,36"X90'

0010 213+21 P-11 STH 35 1 90 3 70 5 26 67 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X62'

0010 222+00 P-12 STH 35 1 130 3 101 7 37 2 15 90 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X56'

0010 229+93 P-13 STH 35 1 130 3 101 7 37 119 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X76'

0010 240+00 P-14 STH 35 1 140 4 109 7 40 3 18 168 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,36"X76'

0010 250+86 P-15 STH 35 1 117 4 90 6 33 2 15 108 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X74'

0010 278+85 P-16 STH 35 1 130 3 101 7 37 2 15 160 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X68'

0010 294+81 P-17 STH 35 1 130 15 101 7 37 2 15 160 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X92'

0010 320+84 P-19 STH 35 1 130 4 101 7 37 2 15 93 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X74'

0010 336+62 P-20 STH 35 1 117 3 91 6 33 83 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X58'

0010 355+59 P-21 STH 35 1 140 4 109 7 40 3 18 87 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,36"X66'

0010 377+65 P-22 STH 35 1 130 4 101 7 37 2 15 93 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,30"X70'

0010 389+01 P-23 STH 35 1 97 3 75 5 28 120 1 60 EXISTING CMCP,24"X64'

TOTAL 0010 19 2664 162 2059 140 756 31 214 2398 20 1260

CULVERT REPLACEMENT
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8010-01-63 STH 35 DOUGLAS

REMOVING 

APRON 

ENDWALLS

CLEANING 

CULVERT 

PIPES

CULVERT 

PIPE 

CHECKS

MARKERS 

CULVERT 

END

SPECIAL 01. ENDWALL 

RESTORATION

204.9060.S 520.8700 628.7555 633.5200 SPV.0060.01

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH REMARKS

0010 14+00 P-1 STH 35 2 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X76' CACP

0010 25+23 P-2 STH 35 3 2 2 24"X78' CACP

0010 34+21 P-3 STH 35 13 2 2 72"X74' CACP

0010 66+15 P-4 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X91' CACP

0010 98+03 P-5 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X82' CACP

0010 117+91 P-6 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X66' CACP

0010 124+51 P-7 STH 35 3 2 2 24"X62' CACP

0010 164+53 P-8 STH 35 3 2 2 24"X92' CACP

0010 183+95 P-9 STH 35

0010 185+00 P-10 STH 35 7 2 2 36"X88' CACP

0010 213+21 P-11 STH 35 3 2 2 24"X59' CACP

0010 222+00 P-12 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X52' CACP

0010 229+93 P-13 STH 35 7 2 2 36"X73' CACP

0010 240+00 P-14 STH 35 7 2 2 36"X74' CACP

0010 250+86 P-15 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X72' CACP

0010 278+85 P-16 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X66' CACP

0010 294+81 P-17 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X90' CACP

0010 308+78 P-18 STH 35 1 5 2 EXISTING 30"X128' CACP

0010 320+84 P-19 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X70' CACP

0010 336+62 P-20 STH 35 3 2 2 24"X56' CACP

0010 355+59 P-21 STH 35 7 2 2 36"X63' CACP

0010 377+65 P-22 STH 35 5 2 2 30"X65' CACP

0010 389+01 P-23 STH 35 3 2 2 24"X61' CACP

0010 428+76 P-24 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X64' CACP

0010 437+74 P-25 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X56' CACP

0010 450+20 P-26 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X84' CACP

0010 459+99 P-27 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X58' CACP

0010 466+95 P-28 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X64' CACP

0010 470+19 P-29 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X66' CACP

0010 479+74 P-30 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X72' CACP

0010 530+44 P-31 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X80' CACP

0010 535+44 P-32 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X64' CACP

0010 555+83 P-33 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X56' CACP

0010 563+62 P-34 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X56' CACP

0010 589+75 P-35 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X56' CACP

0010 602+20 P-36 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X84' CACP

0010 621+65 P-37 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X62' CACP

0010 648+96 P-38 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X62' CACP

0010 654+48 P-39 STH 35 2 10 2 2 EXISTING 48"X64' CACP

0010 713+21 P-40 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X70' CACP

SHEET SUBTOTAL 36 17 170 78 76

CULVERT MAINTENANCE
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DOUGLASSTH 358010-01-63

REMOVING 

APRON 

ENDWALLS

CLEANING 

CULVERT 

PIPES

CULVERT 

PIPE 

CHECKS

MARKERS 

CULVERT 

END

SPECIAL 01. ENDWALL 

RESTORATION

204.9060.S 520.8700 628.7555 633.5200 SPV.0060.01

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH REMARKS

0010 721+96 P-41 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X72' CACP

0010 740+64 P-42 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X66' CACP

0010 766+75 P-43 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X92' CACP

0010 778+53 P-44 STH 35 2 1 5 2 2 EXISTING 30"X56' CACP

0010 783+22 P-45 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X70' CACP

0010 789+57 P-46 STH 35 2 1 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X66' CACP

0010 808+05 P-47 STH 35 2 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X62' CACP

0010 840+15 P-48 STH 35 2 10 2 2 EXISTING 48"X70' CACP

0010 840+23 P-49 STH 35 2 10 2 2 EXISTING 48"X76' CACP

0010 865+56 P-50 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X68' CACP

0010 890+71 P-51 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X56' CACP

0010 907+26 P-52 STH 35 2 1 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X74' CACP

0010 917+55 P-53 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X70' CACP

0010 927+33 P-54 STH 35 2 1 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X60' CACP

0010 951+29 P-55 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X54' CACP

0010 961+70 P-56 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X80' CACP

0010 981+04 P-57 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X66' CACP

0010 994+39 P-58 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X68' CACP

0010 1004+03 P-59 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X66' CACP

0010 1015+33 P-60 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X74' CACP

0010 1031+02 P-61 STH 35 2 5 2 2 EXISTING 30"X58' CACP

0010 1048+97 P-62 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X118' CACP

0010 1055+20 P-63 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X58' CACP

0010 1094+05 P-64 STH 35 2 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X62' CACP

0010 1107+31 P-65 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X62' CACP

0010 1136+00 P-66 STH 35 2 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X68' CACP

0010 1150+61 P-67 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X72' CACP

0010 1168+69 P-68 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X90' CACP

0010 1187+15 P-69 STH 35 2 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X76' CACP

0010 1207+66 P-70 STH 35 2 5 2 2 EXISTING 30"X58' CACP

0010 1226+50 P-71 STH 35 2 10 2 2 EXISTING 48"X88' CACP

0010 1245+05 P-72 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X62' CACP

0010 1266+08 P-73 STH 35 2 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X78' CACP

0010 1293+22 P-74 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X86' CACP

0010 1315+32 P-75 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X64' CACP

0010 1329+94 P-76 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X68' CACP

0010 1334+44 P-77 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X62' CACP

0010 1345+38 P-78 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X82' CACP

0010 1355+77 P-79 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X70' CACP

0010 1379+85 P-80 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X68' CACP

SHEET SUBTOTAL 80 30 171 80 80

CULVERT MAINTENANCE
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8010-01-63 STH 35 DOUGLAS

REMOVING 

APRON 

ENDWALLS

CLEANING 

CULVERT 

PIPES

CULVERT 

PIPE 

CHECKS

MARKERS 

CULVERT 

END

SPECIAL 01. ENDWALL 

RESTORATION

204.9060.S 520.8700 628.7555 633.5200 SPV.0060.01

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH REMARKS

0010 1385+22 P-81 STH 35 2 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X62' CACP

0010 1389+71 P-82 STH 35 2 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X56' CACP

0010 1396+73 P-83 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X68' CACP

0010 1404+17 P-84 STH 35 2 1 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X80' CACP

0010 1411+30 P-85 STH 35 2 1 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X72' CACP

0010 1419+20 P-86 STH 35 2 1 10 2 2 EXISTING 48"X58' CACP

0010 1421+46 P-87 STH 35 2 1 7 2 2 EXISTING 36"X58' CACP

0010 1443+21 P-88 STH 35 2 5 2 2 EXISTING 30"X82' CACP

0010 1451+06 P-89 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X90' CACP

0010 1465+77 P-90 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X62' CACP

0010 496+30 P-91 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X84' CACP

0010 500+80 P-92 STH 35 2 1 3 2 2 EXISTING 24"X66' CACP

SHEET SUBTOTAL 24 9 65 24 24

TOTAL 140 56 406 182 180

CULVERT MAINTENANCE

525.0124

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER MIN. THICKNESS LOCATION LF

0010 25+23 P-2 0.075" STH 35 78

0010 124+51 P-7 0.075" STH 35 62

0010 164+53 P-8 0.075" STH 35 92

0010 213+21 P-11 0.075" STH 35 59

0010 229+93 P-13 0.075" STH 35 66

0010 336+62 P-20 0.075" STH 35 56

0010 389+01 P-23 0.075" STH 35 61

TOTAL 0010 474

CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED ALUMINUM 24-INCH

525.0130

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER MIN. THICKNESS LOCATION LF

0010 66+15 P-4 0.075" STH 35 91

0010 98+03 P-5 0.075" STH 35 82

0010 117+91 P-6 0.075" STH 35 66

0010 222+00 P-12 0.075" STH 35 52

0010 250+86 P-15 0.075" STH 35 72

0010 278+85 P-16 0.075" STH 35 66

0010 294+81 P-17 0.075" STH 35 90

0010 320+84 P-19 0.075" STH 35 70

0010 377+65 P-22 0.075" STH 35 65

TOTAL 0010 654

CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED ALUMINUM 30-INCH
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525.0324

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 14+00 P-1 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 25+23 P-2 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 124+51 P-7 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 164+53 P-8 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 213+21 P-11 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 229+93 P-13 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 336+62 P-20 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 389+01 P-23 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 428+76 P-24 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 437+74 P-25 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 450+20 P-26 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 459+99 P-27 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 466+95 P-28 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 470+19 P-29 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 479+74 P-30 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 530+44 P-31 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 535+44 P-32 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 555+83 P-33 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 563+62 P-34 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 589+75 P-35 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 602+20 P-36 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 621+65 P-37 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 648+96 P-38 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 713+21 P-40 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 721+96 P-41 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 740+64 P-42 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 766+75 P-43 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 783+22 P-45 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 865+56 P-50 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 890+71 P-51 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 917+55 P-53 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 951+29 P-55 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 961+70 P-56 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 981+04 P-57 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 994+39 P-58 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1004+03 P-59 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1015+33 P-60 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1048+97 P-62 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1055+20 P-63 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1107+31 P-65 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 24-INCH

525.0324

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 1136+00 P-66 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1150+61 P-67 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1168+69 P-68 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1187+15 P-69 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1245+05 P-72 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1293+22 P-74 STH 35 2  LT AND RT

0010 1315+32 P-75 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1329+94 P-76 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1334+44 P-77 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1345+38 P-78 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1355+77 P-79 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1379+85 P-80 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1396+73 P-83 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1451+06 P-89 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1465+77 P-90 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 496+30 P-91 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 500+80 P-92 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 114

ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 24-INCH

DOUGLASSTH 358010-01-63

525.0136

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER MIN. THICKNESS LOCATION LF

0010 185+00 P-10 0.105" STH 35 88

0010 240+00 P-14 0.105" STH 35 74

0010 355+59 P-21 0.105" STH 35 63

TOTAL 0010 225

CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED ALUMINUM 36-INCH

525.0172

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER MIN. THICKNESS LOCATION LF

0010 34+21 P-3 0.164" STH 35 74

TOTAL 0010 74

CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED ALUMINUM 72-INCH
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525.0330

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 66+15 P-4 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 98+03 P-5 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 117+91 P-6 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 222+00 P-12 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 250+86 P-15 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 278+85 P-16 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 294+81 P-17 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 320+84 P-19 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 377+65 P-22 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 778+53 P-44 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1031+02 P-61 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1207+66 P-70 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1443+21 P-88 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 26

ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 30-INCH

525.0336

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 185+00 P-10 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 240+00 P-14 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 355+59 P-21 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 789+57 P-46 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 808+05 P-47 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 907+26 P-52 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 927+33 P-54 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1094+05 P-64 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1266+08 P-73 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1385+22 P-81 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1389+71 P-82 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1404+17 P-84 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1411+30 P-85 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1421+46 P-87 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 28

ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 36-INCH

525.0348

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 654+48 P-39 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 840+15 P-48 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 840+23 P-49 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1226+50 P-71 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

0010 1419+20 P-86 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 10

ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 48-INCH

525.0372

CATEGORY STATION PIPE NUMBER LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 34+21 P-3 STH 35 2 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 2

ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE 72-INCH

8010-01-63 STH 35 DOUGLAS
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628.1905

CATEGORY LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 STH 35 5

TOTAL 0010 5

MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL

DOUGLASSTH 358010-01-63

628.1504

CATEGORY STA PIPE NUMBER LOCATION LF REMARKS

0010 25+23 P-2 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 34+21 P-3 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 66+15 P-4 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 98+03 P-5 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 117+91 P-6 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 124+51 P-7 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 164+53 P-8 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 183+95 P-9 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 185+00 P-10 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 213+21 P-11 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 222+00 P-12 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 229+93 P-13 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 240+00 P-14 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 250+86 P-15 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 278+85 P-16 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 294+81 P-17 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 320+84 P-19 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 336+62 P-20 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 355+59 P-21 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 377+65 P-22 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 389+01 P-23 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 3150

SILT FENCE

628.1520

CATEGORY STA PIPE NUMBER LOCATION LF REMARKS

0010 25+23 P-2 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 34+21 P-3 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 66+15 P-4 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 98+03 P-5 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 117+91 P-6 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 124+51 P-7 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 164+53 P-8 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 183+95 P-9 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 185+00 P-10 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 213+21 P-11 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 222+00 P-12 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 229+93 P-13 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 240+00 P-14 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 250+86 P-15 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 278+85 P-16 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 294+81 P-17 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 320+84 P-19 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 336+62 P-20 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 355+59 P-21 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 377+65 P-22 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

0010 389+01 P-23 STH 35 150 LT AND RT

TOTAL 0010 3150

SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE
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642.5001

CATEGORY LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 STH 35 1

TOTAL 0010 1

FIELD OFFICE TYPE B

8010-01-63 STH 35 DOUGLAS

628.1910

CATEGORY LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 STH 35 3

TOTAL 0010 3

MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL

643.0300

CATEGORY LOCATION DAY

0010 STH 35 2500

TOTAL 0010 2500

TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS

643.0900

CATEGORY LOCATION DAY REMARKS

0010 STH 35 4000

TOTAL 0010 4000

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS

SPV.0060.02

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION EACH REMARKS

0010 183+95 STH 35 2 CATTLE PASS REMOVAL

TOTAL 0010 2

SPECIAL 02. CATTLE PASS RESTORATION

643.0100

CATEGORY LOCATION EACH

0010 STH 35 1

TOTAL 0010 1

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) 01. (8010-01-63)

650.9910

CATEGORY LOCATION LS

0010 STH 35 1

TOTAL 0010 1

CONSTRUCTION STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL CONTROL (PROJECT) 01. (8010-01-63)
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08E09-06       SILT FENCE  
08F01-11       APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE   
15A03-02A      FLEXIBLE MARKER POST FOR CULVERT END  
15A03-02B      FLEXIBLE MARKER POST FOR CULVERT END 
15C04-03       TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS 45 M.P.H. OR GREATER TWO-WAY UNDIVIDED ROAD OPEN TO TRAFFIC 
15C08-16A      PAVEMENT MARKING (MAINLINE)  
15C12-04       TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR LANE CLOSURE (SUITABLE FOR MOVING  OPERATIONS) 
15D28-03       TRAFFIC CONTROL, WORK ON SHOULDER OR PARKING LANE, UNDIVIDED  ROADWAY 







SPECIFICATIONS AND THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION,  MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS

GENERAL NOTES

FLEXIBLE MARKER POST LOCATION

DIVIDED HIGHWAY

UNDIVIDED HIGHWAY

PLAN VIEW

PLAN VIEW

DETAIL A

MARKER POST, FLEXIBLE

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW

ENDWALL

APRON

FLEXIBLE

MARKER POST,

1’  +6"
-

1’  +6"-

END

CULVERT

DETAIL A

CROSS SECTION

FLEXIBLE MARKER POST

SHOULDER
FILL SLOPE

CULVERT

HIGHWAY EMBANKMENT

FLEXIBLE MARKER POST

APRON ENDWALL

4’ + 1"
-

PAVEMENT

CONCRETE MASONRY APRON

PLAN VIEW

CONCRETE MASONRY

 WINGWALLS

CONCRETE MASONRY ENDWALLS FOR

CULVERT PIPE AND PIPE ARCH

FLEXIBLE

MARKER POST,

1’  +6"
-

1’  +6"
-

2" MIN. - 4" MAX. DIAMETER OR WIDTH

(TYPICAL)

(TYPICAL)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN

66

18"  FOR ALTERNATE 1  AND 2

22 �"  FOR ALTERNATE 3

FOR ALTERNATE 3

1�" ABOVE GROUND SURFACE
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FOR CULVERT END
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9"

14"

SOIL ANCHOR

WHITE OR YELLOW IN COLOR

2"

2�"

2"

1"

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

1�"

18"

66"

3�" 2�"

 ANCHOR

 U-CHANNEL

METAL 

ANCHOR

BOLTS

FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST

STATE TRAFFIC ENGINEER OF DESIGN

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

AA

BB

SECTION A-A SECTION B-B

LOCK NUT

BOLT

POST

"U" CHANNEL

WASHER

FLAT

WASHER

PLASTIC 

FLEXIBLE MARKER POST ANCHORS

ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3

18"

48"

SECTION C-C 
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CAP REQUIRED

PLASTIC TOP
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FOR CULVERT END

FLEXIBLE MARKER POST

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

(TYPICAL)

SIGN TAPE BOTHS SIDES

BLACK NON-REFLECTIVE

DIA. OR WIDTH

2" MIN. - 4" MAX.
DIA. OR WIDTH

2" MIN. - 4" MAX.

SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

SEE DETAIL "B"

SEE DETAIL "C"

72 �"

48"

24"

GRADE

FINISHED

22 �"

48" POST

3 �"

13"

9"

TUBING

PERFORATED

SQUARE

2" X 24"

JOINT

SHUR-FLEX

JOINT

SHUR-FLEX

AND LOCK NUT

HEX BOLT, WASHER,

�" X 2�"

HAIRPIN COTTER

CLEVIS PIN AND

�" X 2�"

AND LOCK NUT

HEX BOLT, WASHER,

�" X 2�"

TUBING

PERFORATED

SQUARE

2" X 24"

48" POST

HAIRPIN COTTER

CLEVIS PIN AND

�" X 2�"

TUBING
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SQUARE

2" X 24"

48" POST

ALTERNATE 3

(TYPICAL)

SIGN TAPE BOTHS SIDES

BLACK NON-REFLECTIVE

10/1/2012 /S/ Travis Feltes



500 FT

WORK

ROAD

500 FT

WORK

ROAD

NEXT X MILES

ROAD WORK

NEXT X MILES

ROAD WORK

60"x24"

G20-1
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G20-1

END

ROAD WORK
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END

ROAD WORK
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500’
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500’

MAINLINE ROADWAY UNDER CONSTRUCTION

CENTER OF ROADWAY

DEVICES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

 

THE SPACING BETWEEN TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHOULD BE ADJUSTED TO NOT 

 

ALL SIGNS ARE 48"x48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

 

SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND 

NIGHTS MAY BE MOUNTED ON PORTABLE SUPPORTS.

 

 

 

IF A "STOP" SIGN MUST BE REMOVED FOR A WORK OPERATION, A TEMPORARY

SHALL BE PROVIDED UNTIL THE SIGN IS RE-ESTABLISHED.

CONTROL

ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC 

CONTROL DETAILS FOR 

SEE OTHER TRAFFIC 

CONFLICT WITH AND SHOULD PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 200 FEET (500 FEET

DESIRABLE) CLEARANCE TO EXISTING SIGNS THAT WILL REMAIN IN PLACE.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN

APPROVED

DATE

FHWA

66

UNDIVIDED ROAD OPEN TO TRAFFIC

OR GREATER TWO-WAY

WARNING SIGNS 45 M.P.H.

TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE
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GENERAL NOTES

TYPICAL SIDEROAD APPROACH WARNING SIGN DETAIL

LEGEND

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

WITHIN THE PROJECT IS SEPARATED BY MORE THAN 2 MILES FROM

PREVIOUS WORK AREA.

THE EXACT NUMBER,  LOCATION,  AND SPACING OF ALL SIGNS AND 

"STOP" SIGN SHALL BE PLACED PRIOR TO THE SIGN REMOVAL,  OR A FLAGGER 

G20-2A

AREA

WORK

G20-2A

SIGN ON PERMANENT SUPPORT

WORK AREA

OMIT G20-1  SIGNS IF LENGTH OF WORK AREA IS 2 MILES OR LESS.

PLACE ADDITIONAL W20-1A "ROAD WORK AHEAD" SIGN IF WORK AREA
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SAFETY ENGINEER

STATEWIDE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC

Sept.  2015 /S/ Peter Amakobe Atepe



SHOULDER
EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

SHOULDER EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

CENTER LINE

MARKING (YELLOW)

CENTER LINE

(YELLOW)

NO-PASSING MARKING

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

CENTER LINE

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SAME AS TWO WAY TRAFFIC

TWO WAY TRAFFIC ONE WAY TRAFFIC

1

SHOULDER
EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

EDGE LINE MARKING (WHITE)

SHOULDER EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

EDGE LINE MARKING (WHITE)

CENTER LINE

MARKING (YELLOW)

CENTER LINE

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

EDGE LINE MARKING (WHITE)

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SAME AS TWO WAY TRAFFIC

MARKING (WHITE)

LANE LINE
NOTE: ALWAYS LEFT OF CENTER LINE

IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

TWO WAY TRAFFIC ONE WAY TRAFFIC

PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING

EDGE LINE MARKING (YELLOW)

GENERAL NOTES
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

1

3"

4" 

6"

12 �’50’

4" 
2" 

4’50’

4" 

3"
6"

 NOTE

ARROW SYMBOL (              ) SHOWS DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

NO PASSING ZONE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING IS REQUIRED TO BE PLACED,  WHERE APPROPRIATE,

ALONG WITH CENTERLINE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING WHEN A SAME DAY PERMANENT PAVEMENT

MARKING ITEM IS INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

2

2

TEMPORARY (INTERMEDIATE) PAVEMENT MARKING

(SHOWS CYCLE FOR TEMPORARY CENTER LINE OR TEMPORARY LANE LINE MARKING)

JOINT LINE

6"

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE

EDGE LINE MARKING (WHITE)

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS SAME AS TWO WAY TRAFFIC

EDGE LINE MARKING (YELLOW)

JOINT LINE

100’ TYPICAL100’ TYPICAL

WHITE

6" 6" 6"

REFLECTIVE TAPE

2’-0" LENGTH OF 4" WET 

WET REFLECTIVE TAPE SUPPLEMENT TO

SPRAYED OR NON WET REFLECTIVE TAPE LANE LINE

REFLECTIVE TAPE

6" TO EDGE OF WHITE

3

3

(YELLOW)

MARKING

NO-PASSING 

NO

ZONE
PASSING

W14-3

LEGEND

"T" MARKING

POST MOUNTED SIGN
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OF THE TRAVELED WAY.

OF OVER 5 DEGREES OR WHEN DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER TO MARK UNUSUAL ALIGNMENT

NO PASSING ZONE MARKINGS ARE PLACED ACCORDING TO "T" MARKINGS.  IF EXISTING NO PASSING 

ZONE W14-3 SIGNS ARE BEYOND 50 FEET IN EITHER DIRECTION, THE SIGNS SHALL BE MOVED TO 

THE "T" MARKINGS.

4 CONCRETE ONLY.

4

MARKING (WHITE)

LANE LINE

100’  TYPICAL

(BLACK)

6" REMOVABLE TAPE

2’-0"  LENGTH OF 

OF CENTER LINE

NOTE: ALWAYS LEFT 

OF TRAFFIC

IN THE DIRECTION 

5-13-2013 /S/ Travis Feltes

STATE TRAFFIC ENGINEER

ROADWAYS (INCLUDING TEMPORARY TRAVELED WAYS) WITH REVERSE CURVATURE,  CURVATURE

HALF CYCLE LENGTHS (25’\) WITH 2’  MINIMUM STRIPE LENGTHS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON

6"



ROAD

AHEAD

ROAD

AHEAD

W20-7a

W20-7a

1

ONE LANE

ROAD

AHEAD

W20-4

ONE LANE

ROAD

AHEAD
W20-4

OR AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND/OR THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

WORK IS BEING PERFORMED,  ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS SHALL BE

WHEN A SIDE ROAD OR RAMP INTERSECTS THE FACILITY ON WHICH THE

W20-1

1

W20-1

FLAGGERS SHALL BE IN SIGHT OF EACH OTHER OR IN DIRECT

COMMUNICATION AT ALL TIMES.  THEY SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH

STOP/SLOW PADDLES FASTENED ON SUPPORT STAFFS.  WHEN THE 

ALL SIGNS ARE 48" X 48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

OR AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

3500 FOOT INTERVALS IN THE MOVING WORK OPERATION

(AS SIMULTANEOUSLY AS PRACTICAL) AT APPROXIMATELY

SIGNING FOR BOTH DIRECTIONS SHALL BE REESTABLISHED

2

VARIABLE DISTANCE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

SPECIFICATIONS,  THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS,  AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM

DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD

DETAILS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND INSTALLATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS

FOR A MOVING WORK OPERATION,

2

END

48" X 24"

END

48" X 24"

2

VARIABLE DISTANCE

2

2

BE

PREPARED

TO STOP

OF THE ANTICIPATED TRAFFIC BACKUP OR QUEUE.

THE FIRST ADVANCE WARNING SIGN SHOULD TYPICALLY BE LOCATED IN ADVANCE

PROVIDED BETWEEN THE SIGNS.

BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE W20-7a AND W20-4 SIGNS.  A 500’  TYPICAL SPACING SHALL BE

USE OF THE "BE PREPARED TO STOP" SIGN IS OPTIONAL.  WHEN USED,  THIS SIGN SHALL 

WORK

ROAD WORK

ROAD WORK

WORK

SIGN NOT REQUIRED IF FLAGGING OPERATION OCCURS WITHIN

A SIGNED ROAD WORK ZONE AREA.

W3-4

CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

(AND THE LOCATION OF ALL FLAGGERS) SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FIT FIELD

THE EXACT NUMBER,  LOCATION AND SPACING OF ALL SIGNS AND DEVICES
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GENERAL NOTES

WORK AREA

LEGEND

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

WORK AREA

PERMANENT SUPPORT

SIGN ON PORTABLE OR

PADDLE FASTENED ON SUPPORT STAFF

FLAGGER,  EQUIPPED WITH STOP/SLOW

200’ TO 300’  (TYPICAL)

200’ TO 300’  (TYPICAL)

SPEED LIMIT
SIGN SPACING

25-35 MPH

35-40 MPH

45-55 MPH

350’

500’

200’

A,B,C

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS.

FLAGGING OPERATION IS NOT IN EFFECT,  COVER OR REMOVE ALL

SIGN SPACING TABLE

G20-2A

G20-2A

CA

1

B

ABC

STATE TRAFFIC ENGINEER OF DESIGN

8/2013 /S/ Travis Feltes
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THE EXACT NUMBER,  LOCATION AND SPACING OF ALL SIGNS AND DEVICES
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ROAD

NARROWS

"WO" SIGNS ARE THE SAME AS "W" SIGNS EXCEPT THE BACKGROUND IS ORANGE.

MAY BE MOUNTED ON PORTABLE SUPPORTS.

ANY SIGNS TEMPORARY OR EXISTING,  WHICH CONFLICT WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL

THE ENGINEER.

"IN USE" SHALL BE REMOVED OR COVERED AS NEEDED AND AS APPROVED BY

FROM THE TRAVEL LANE WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS.

SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE

ENGINEER.

CHANNELIZING DEVICES PLACED ADJACENT TO THE WORK AREA SHALL BE PULLED BACK
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GENERAL NOTES
TABLE A

=    AT 40 MPH OR LESS

IF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

ENCROACH ONTO TRAVELED WAY,  USE

ALL SIGNS ARE 48" X 48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. IF NECESSARY DUE TO SPACE 

CONSTRAINTS IN URBAN AREAS,  36" X 36" SIGNS MAY BE USED IF APPROVED

BY DISTRICT TRAFFIC UNIT.

OMITTED IF DURATION OF WORK IS LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS.
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END
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SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS

WORK ZONE WHERE THESE SIGNS ARE ALREADY PRESENT.  G20-2A SIGNS MAY ALSO BE

 
 

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUM

SIGN ON PERMANENT SUPPORT

WORK AREA

LEGEND

BUFFER SPACE (SEE TABLE A)

400’  AT 25-30 MPH

700’  AT 35-40 MPH

1000’  AT 45-55 MPH

400’  AT 25-30 MPH

700’  AT 35-40 MPH

1500’   AT 45-55 MPH

25’  MAX. @ 35 MPH OR LESS

50’  MAX. @ 40 MPH OR MORE

200’  AT 25-30 MPH

350’  AT 35-40 MPH

500’  AT 45-55 MPH

50’  MAX. @ 35 MPH OR LESS

100’  MAX. @ 40 MPH OR MORE

W20-1A AND G20-2A SIGNS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF THE WORK AREA IS WITHIN A LARGER =     AT 45 MPH OR GREATERWS
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STATEWIDE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC

July 14,  2015 /S/ Peter Amakobe Atepe
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